In addition to the foregoing, at least two of the following shall be provided: 
4. Enhanced landscaping, visible from the public right-of-way, that exceeds LDO 

standards by at least twenty-five (25) percent; 

5. A privately maintained community gathering space or green space, at least 
one-thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet, that is publicly accessible; 

6. Art installations visible from the public right-of-way. 

Item 5 

3.4.2. ACTIVITY CENTER (AC) 
C. Minimum Size. An AC district development shall be a minimum twenty-five (25) three 

(3) acres in size.